
RESOLUTION 2024-71 

  

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF FROSTBURG, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 

THE STATE OF MARYLAND, APPROVING CERTAIN PROJECTS AND PROGRAMS 

TO BE IMPLEMENTED USING THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDS. 

  

WHEREAS, The City of Frostburg has been allocated $8.379 M through the State and Local 

Coronavirus Relief Funds as part of the American Rescue Plan Act; and, 

  

WHEREAS, The City is to spend these funds in accordance with the Final Rule and 

supplementary guidelines issued by the U.S. Treasury; and,  

  

WHEREAS, the Council will review projects and approve staff to proceed with project or 

program implementation in order to obligate the entirety of the funds by December 31, 2024. 

  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of 

Frostburg approves the use of American Rescue Plan Act funds for the following programs and 

projects, as funding permits: 

 

 Salt Facility Change Order  

 Roundabout Design  

 Audit FY24 

 Down Payment on Police Chevy Blazer 

 General Government Projects/ 

Purchases, with no purchase to exceed 

$25,0000 

 Food Pantry Property Acquisition  

 Playground Safety Surfacing, Site 

Amenities, etc. 

 Paving at Glendening Park  

 Increase allowance from $50,000 to 

$150,000 for General Public Works 

Projects and Equipment 

 

 ADOPTED this 19th day of November, 2024. 

 

     Frostburg Mayor and Council   

  

  

                                                           BY_________________________________ 

                                                                                   Todd J. Logsdon, Mayor 

Attest: 

  

_______________________________ 

Elizabeth Stahlman, City Administrator 


